   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-497-6377 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevG0712
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
VFH240C Series
XO Hi-Rel/COTS
5x7mm SMD, 2.5V, 3.3V LVPECL / LVDS
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency

XO Hi-Rel/COTS
5x7mm SMD, 2.5V, 3.3V LVPECL / LVDS
How to Order:
—VFH240C   — FREQUENCY, MHz
     Temperature Range
Code Specification
E -55°C to 125°C
G -40°C to 85°C
H -55°C to 85°C
Output
Code Output
L LVPECL
D LVDS
Stability
Code Specification
A 75 ppm
B 50 ppm
C* 25 ppm
*C available only for G and H
temperature range
Supply Voltage
Code Output
E 3.3V
G 2.5V
Pin # Connection
1 Tristate
2 N/C
3 Case, GND
4 Output
5 Output
6 Supply Voltage
2
3
4
5
6
1
82 82 
120  120 
Output
Output
N/C
GND
VCC 3.3V (2.5V)
Tristate
Enable/Disable
Pin Assignment
Manufacturer’s Code
VFH240C
40.000M
YWWx
Marking Specification
Model Number
Date Code
Frequency
In MHz
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-497-6377 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevG0712
Specifications are subject to change without notice
6
VFH240C Series
XO Hi-Rel/COTS
5x7mm SMD, 2.5V, 3.3V LVPECL / LVDS
1.  Group A
 Electrical Characteristics at 25°C
Frequency at nominal supply voltage and endpoints